

Project: Town Branch Park Public Access Improvements
Bid Date: 6/19/2023

Bid# 62-2023

Contractor: Marrillia Design and Construction

Item No.	Item (Base Bid)	Unit	Spec Sec.	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
30000	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	LS	SC 6	1	\$ 30,506.00	\$ 30,506.00
30001	UTILITY COORDINATION	LS	A	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
30002	MOBILIZATION (Max. 5%)	LS	A	1	\$ 221,598.00	\$ 221,598.00
30003	DEMOBILIZATION (Min. 1.5%)	LS	A	1	\$ 88,639.00	\$ 88,639.00
30004	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	LS	B	1	\$ 402,749.00	\$ 402,749.00
30005	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	B	4	\$ 3,794.00	\$ 15,176.00
30006	ARROW PANEL	EACH	B	2	\$ 1,082.00	\$ 2,164.00
30007	TEMPORARY LONGITUDINAL BARRIER	LF	B	558	\$ 70.00	\$ 39,060.00
30008	TEMPORARY CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	LF	B	240	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,160.00
30009	QUALITY CONTROL SERVICES ALLOWANCE	LS	D	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
30101	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
30201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	2	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
30301	EARTHWORK	LS	3	1	\$ 415,632.00	\$ 415,632.00
30601	REMOVE PAVEMENT	SQYD	6	4217	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,170.00
30602	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTTER	LF	6	1740	\$ 21.00	\$ 36,540.00
30603	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	6	643	\$ 127.00	\$ 81,661.00
30604	REMOVE PIPE	LF	6	256	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,912.00
30605	REMOVE STRUCTURE	EACH	6	4	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 4,248.00
30606	REMOVE ABANDONED DUCT BANK	LF	6	110	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,970.00
30607	REMOVE LIGHT POLE BASE	EACH	6	2	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
30801	DGA BASE	TON	8	2824	\$ 36.00	\$ 101,664.00
30901	CRUSHED AGGREGATE, NO. 2	TON	9	1079	\$ 31.00	\$ 33,449.00
30902	CRUSHED AGGREGATE, NO. 57	TON	9	410	\$ 43.00	\$ 17,630.00
31001	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	LB	10	29000	\$ 2.00	\$ 58,000.00
31002	STEEL REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED	LB	10	440	\$ 2.00	\$ 880.00
31101	CONCRETE-CLASS A	CUYD	11	187	\$ 901.00	\$ 168,487.00
31102	CONCRETE-CLASS A MOD	CUYD	11	20	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28,000.00
31103	CONCRETE-CLASS AA	CUYD	11	6	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 6,444.00
31201	DECORATIVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 6 INCH	SQYD	12	1006	\$ 131.00	\$ 131,786.00
31202	LFUCG CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 4.5 INCH	SQYD	12	892	\$ 87.00	\$ 77,604.00
31301	CONCRETE ENTRANCE - 8 INCH	SQYD	13	346	\$ 109.00	\$ 37,714.00
31501	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 1 MODIFIED	LF	15	1076	\$ 24.00	\$ 25,824.00
31502	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	LF	15	143	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,006.00
31503	INTEGRAL CURB, TYPE 1	LF	15	490	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,700.00

31504	HEADER CURB	LF	15	34	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,428.00
31601	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING	TON	16	476	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,800.00
31602	CONCRETE PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING	TON	16	148	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,840.00
31701	CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	TON	17	947	\$ 115.00	\$ 108,905.00
31702	LEVELING AND WEDGING PG64-22	TON	17	35	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00
31801	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	TON	18	608	\$ 150.00	\$ 91,200.00
32001	MOUNTABLE MEDIAN	SQYD	20	367	\$ 131.00	\$ 48,077.00
32002	SPEED TABLE	SQYD	20	189	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,735.00
32101	CBI TYPE D	EACH	21	3	\$ 7,561.00	\$ 22,683.00
32102	KDOH CBI TYPE A	EACH	21	2	\$ 7,561.00	\$ 15,122.00
32103	KDOH DBI TYPE 15	EACH	21	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
32104	RECONSTRUCT KDOH CBI TYPE A TOP PHASE	EACH	21	1	\$ 3,788.00	\$ 3,788.00
32105	MODIFIED STRUCTURE TYPE 1	EACH	21	2	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 11,640.00
32201	SANITARY MANHOLE - 4-FT DIAMETER	EACH	22	2	\$ 5,417.00	\$ 10,834.00
32202	RECONSTRUCT SANITARY MANHOLE TOP	EACH	22	2	\$ 7,466.00	\$ 14,932.00
32203	STORM SEWER MANHOLE TYPE A - 4-FT DIAMETER	EACH	22	2	\$ 4,181.00	\$ 8,362.00
32204	STORM SEWER MANHOLE TYPE B - 5-FT X F 5-FT	EACH	22	1	\$ 5,093.00	\$ 5,093.00
32301	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	23	4	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 4,232.00
32302	ADJUST INLET TO GRADE	EACH	23	1	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 1,058.00
32401	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE TIE-IN	EACH	24	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
32501	RCP STORM SEWER - 15-INCH	LF	25	40	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,480.00
32502	RCP STORM SEWER - 18-INCH	LF	25	204	\$ 112.00	\$ 22,848.00
32503	HDPE STORM SEWER - 8-INCH	LF	25	78	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,198.00
32504	HDPE STORM SEWER - 10-INCH	LF	25	53	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,703.00
32601	INTERNAL INSPECTION OF SEWER PIPE: CCTV	LF	26	439	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,317.00
33501	SANITARY SEWER PVC - 12-INCH	LF	35	64	\$ 257.00	\$ 16,448.00
33801	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	38	145	\$ 112.00	\$ 16,240.00
34101	SEDIMENT TRAP	EACH	41	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
34102	STORM WATER INLET PROTECTION	EACH	41	17	\$ 217.00	\$ 3,689.00
34103	SILT FENCE	LF	41	795	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,385.00
34104	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND PROTECTION	SQYD	41	4700	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,700.00
34201	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1	SQYD	42	3146	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,438.00
34301	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR SUBGRADE	SQYD	43	908	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,448.00
34401	PLUG PIPE	EACH	44	1	\$ 1,533.00	\$ 1,533.00
35501	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE TILE	SQFT	55	128	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,016.00
35601	CAST IRON DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	56	84	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,544.00
35701	STEEL POST TYPE 1	LF	57	260	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,980.00
35702	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN	SQFT	57	198	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,336.00
35703	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN	SQFT	57	16	\$ 33.00	\$ 528.00

35801	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W	LF	58	1860	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,325.00
35802	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y	LF	58	2840	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,550.00
35803	PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN	LF	58	346	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,076.00
35804	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24 IN	LF	58	52	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00
35805	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH	SQFT	58	509	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,545.00
35806	PAVE MARKING-THERMO BIKE LANE SYMBOL	EACH	58	1	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00
35807	PAVE MARKING-THERMO BIKE LANE ARROW	EACH	58	1	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00
35808	PAVE MARKING-THERMO SHARED LANE MARKING	EACH	58	1	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00
35809	PAVE MARKING-THERMO YIELD TRIANGLE	EACH	58	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
35810	PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W	LF	58	78	\$ 10.00	\$ 780.00
35811	PAVE MARKING-DUR TY 1 X-WALK-12 IN	LF	58	96	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,440.00
35812	PAVE MARKING-DUR TY 1 SPEED HUMP	EACH	58	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
36301	CONDUIT-1 IN	LF	63	150	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00
36302	CONDUIT-2 IN	LF	63	2838	\$ 20.00	\$ 56,760.00
36401	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B	EACH	64	14	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 18,088.00
36501	LIGHT POLE BASE	EACH	65	7	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
36502	SIGN FOUNDATION	EACH	65	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
36601	AREA DRAIN	EACH	66	3	\$ 3,771.00	\$ 11,313.00
36701	TRENCH DRAIN	LF	67	17	\$ 182.00	\$ 3,094.00
36801	BARRIER CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE	SQFT	68	4688	\$ 12.00	\$ 56,256.00
36802	CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR	SQFT	68	897	\$ 148.00	\$ 132,756.00
37101	PRECAST THREE SIDED STRUCTURE	LF	71	59	\$ 4,787.00	\$ 282,433.00
37201	DRILLED SHAFT, 42-INCH, COMMON	LF	72	41	\$ 244.00	\$ 10,004.00
37202	DRILLED SHAFT, 36-INCH, SOLID ROCK	LF	72	20	\$ 437.00	\$ 8,740.00
37301	PREFABRICATED STEEL TRUSS PEDETRIAN BRIDGE	LS	73	1	\$ 413,561.00	\$ 413,561.00
37401	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL A	SQFT	74	300	\$ 68.00	\$ 20,400.00
37402	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL B	SQFT	74	1360	\$ 68.00	\$ 92,480.00
37403	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL C	SQFT	74	1750	\$ 68.00	\$ 119,000.00
37501	MSE PANEL WALL MODIFICATIONS	LS	75	1	\$ 109,780.00	\$ 109,780.00
37601	FOUNDATION PREPARATION - PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	LS	76	1	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00
37602	FOUNDATION PREPARATION - PEDESTRIAN UNDERPASS	LS	76	1	\$ 339,893.00	\$ 339,893.00
37701	CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	77	32	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00
37801	INSTALL SALVAGED ALUMINUM RAILING	LF	78	85	\$ 219.00	\$ 18,615.00
37901	RETAINING WALL C PILASTER	LS	79	1	\$ 20,692.00	\$ 20,692.00

38001	CONCRETE STEPS	LS	80	1	\$ 121,974.00	\$ 121,974.00
38101	PEDESTRAIN GUARDRAIL	LF	81	279	\$ 325.00	\$ 90,675.00
38102	STAIR HANDRAIL	LF	81	101	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,131.00
Total						\$ 4,772,689.00

Project: Town Branch Park Public Access Improvements
Bid Date: 6/19/2023

Bid# 62-2023

Contractor: Marrillia Design and Construction

Item No.	Item (Alternate 1)	Unit	Spec Sec.	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
30601	REMOVE PAVEMENT	SQYD	6	1627	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,270.00
30602	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTTER	LF	6	492	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,332.00
30801	DGA BASE	TON	8	598	\$ 36.00	\$ 21,528.00
31202	LFUCG CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 4.5 INCH	SQYD	12	91	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,917.00
31501	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 1 MODIFIED	LF	15	980	\$ 24.00	\$ 23,520.00
31503	INTEGRAL CURB, TYPE 1	LF	15	-490	\$ 30.00	\$ (14,700.00)
31602	CONCRETE PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING	TON	16	-148	\$ 80.00	\$ (11,840.00)
31701	CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	TON	17	572	\$ 115.00	\$ 65,780.00
31801	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	TON	18	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
Total						\$ 119,557.00

Project: Town Branch Park Public Access Improvements

Bid# 62-2023

Bid Date: 6/19/2023

Contractor: Marrillia Design and Construction

Item No.	Item (Alternate 2)	Unit	Spec Sec.	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
30603	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	6	423	\$ 127.00	\$ 53,721.00
36501	LIGHT POLE BASE	EACH	65	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
36801	BARRIER CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE	SQFT	68	-3400	\$ 12.00	\$ (40,800.00)
36802	CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR	SQFT	68	-510	\$ 148.00	\$ (75,480.00)
38101	PEDESTRAIN GUARDRAIL	LF	81	425	\$ 325.00	\$ 138,125.00
Total						\$ 80,066.00